
Final Report  —  Official 

General and Special Election  —  Clark County, Washington  —  November 06, 2012

Page 1 of 12

Total Number of Voters : 193,502 of 243,155 = 79.58%

11/27/2012 04:31 PM

Precincts Reporting 222 of 222 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Initiative Measure No. 1185, Vote For 1

 16  126,267 126,25184.21% 70.39% 70.39%Yes

 3  53,124 53,12115.79% 29.61% 29.61%No

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  179,372  179,39192.71% 92.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 14,099  14,099

 120.01%

7.29%

0.01%

7.29%

Initiative Measure No. 1240, Vote For 1

 13  94,814 94,80168.42% 52.33% 52.33%Yes

 6  86,370 86,36431.58% 47.67% 47.67%No

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  181,165  181,18493.63% 93.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 12,311  12,311

 70.00%

6.36%

0.00%

6.36%

Referendum Measure No. 74, Vote For 1

 7  88,870 88,86336.84% 47.40% 47.40%Approved

 12  98,637 98,62563.16% 52.60% 52.60%Rejected

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  187,488  187,50796.90% 96.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 5,984  5,984

 110.01%

3.09%

0.01%

3.09%

Initiative Measure No. 502, Vote For 1

 8  93,376 93,36842.11% 49.68% 49.68%Yes

 11  94,586 94,57557.89% 50.32% 50.32%No

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  187,943  187,96297.14% 97.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 5,531  5,531

 90.00%

2.86%

0.00%

2.86%

Engrossed Senate Joint Resolution No. 8221, Vote For 1

 15  107,007 106,99283.33% 63.02% 63.03%Approved

 3  62,777 62,77416.67% 36.98% 36.97%Rejected

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  169,766  169,78487.74% 87.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 15

 23,702  23,703

 150.01%

12.25%

0.01%

12.25%
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Senate Joint Resolution No. 8223, Vote For 1

 6  67,881 67,87535.29% 39.06% 39.06%Approved

 11  105,890 105,87964.71% 60.94% 60.94%Rejected

 17Cast Votes: 89.47%  173,754  173,77189.80% 89.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.53%

 7

 19,722  19,724

 70.00%

10.19%

0.00%

10.19%

Advisory Vote No. 1 Advisory Vote of the People, Vote For 1

 11  105,751 105,74061.11% 63.59% 63.59%Repealed

 7  60,552 60,54538.89% 36.41% 36.41%Maintained

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  166,285  166,30385.94% 85.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 12

 27,186  27,187

 120.01%

14.05%

0.01%

14.05%

Advisory Vote No. 2 Advisory Vote of the People, Vote For 1

 15  95,835 95,82083.33% 59.57% 59.58%Repealed

 3  65,028 65,02516.67% 40.43% 40.42%Maintained

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  160,845  160,86383.13% 83.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 15

 32,623  32,624

 150.01%

16.86%

0.01%

16.86%

President and Vice President of the United States, Vote For 1

 11  93,382 93,37157.89% 48.59% 48.59%Barack Obama / Joe Biden

 8  92,951 92,94342.11% 48.37% 48.37%Mitt Romney / Paul Ryan

 0  2,523 2,5230.00% 1.31% 1.31%Gary Johnson / James P. Gray

 0  591 5910.00% 0.31% 0.31%Virgil Goode / James N. Clymer

 0  984 9840.00% 0.51% 0.51%Jill Stein / Cheri Honkala

 0  58 580.00% 0.03% 0.03%Peta Lindsay / Yari Osorio

 0  61 610.00% 0.03% 0.03%James Harris / Alyson Kennedy

 0  255 2550.00% 0.13% 0.13%Ross C. (Rocky) Anderson / Luis J. Rodriguez

 0  1,371 1,3710.00% 0.71% 0.71%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  192,157  192,17699.31% 99.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 284

 1,042  1,042

 2840.15%

0.54%

0.15%

0.54%
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U.S. Senator, Vote For 1

 13  98,457 98,44472.22% 52.97% 52.97%Maria Cantwell

 5  87,150 87,14527.78% 46.89% 46.89%Michael Baumgartner

 0  264 2640.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  185,853  185,87196.06% 96.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 12

 7,618  7,619

 120.01%

3.94%

0.01%

3.94%

U.S. Representative 3rd Congressional District, Vote For 1

 11  109,652 109,64157.89% 59.30% 59.30%Jaime Herrera Beutler

 8  74,799 74,79142.11% 40.45% 40.45%Jon T. Haugen

 0  456 4560.00% 0.25% 0.25%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  184,888  184,90795.56% 95.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 16

 8,579  8,579

 160.01%

4.43%

0.01%

4.43%

Governor, Vote For 1

 11  86,732 86,72157.89% 46.81% 46.82%Jay Inslee

 8  98,131 98,12342.11% 52.97% 52.97%Rob McKenna

 0  402 4020.00% 0.22% 0.22%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  185,246  185,26595.74% 95.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 8,223  8,223

 140.01%

4.25%

0.01%

4.25%

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

 11  87,537 87,52657.89% 48.68% 48.68%Brad Owen

 8  91,944 91,93642.11% 51.14% 51.14%Bill Finkbeiner

 0  325 3250.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  179,787  179,80692.92% 92.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 13,685  13,685

 110.01%

7.07%

0.01%

7.07%
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Secretary of State, Vote For 1

 8  98,251 98,24342.11% 54.98% 54.98%Kim Wyman

 11  80,180 80,16957.89% 44.87% 44.87%Kathleen Drew

 0  264 2640.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  178,676  178,69592.35% 92.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 17

 14,790  14,790

 170.01%

7.64%

0.01%

7.64%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1

 11  93,410 93,39957.89% 52.54% 52.54%Jim McIntire

 8  84,180 84,17242.11% 47.35% 47.35%Sharon Hanek

 0  197 1970.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  177,768  177,78791.88% 91.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 15,702  15,702

 130.01%

8.12%

0.01%

8.11%

State Auditor, Vote For 1

 7  93,481 93,47436.84% 53.07% 53.06%James Watkins

 12  82,405 82,39363.16% 46.78% 46.78%Troy Kelley

 0  279 2790.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  176,146  176,16591.04% 91.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 17,325  17,325

 120.01%

8.95%

0.01%

8.95%

Attorney General, Vote For 1

 12  82,101 82,08963.16% 46.46% 46.46%Bob Ferguson

 7  94,162 94,15536.84% 53.29% 53.28%Reagan Dunn

 0  456 4560.00% 0.26% 0.26%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  176,700  176,71991.33% 91.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 16,768  16,768

 150.01%

8.67%

0.01%

8.67%
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Commissioner of Public Lands, Vote For 1

 12  92,716 92,70466.67% 52.61% 52.61%Peter J. Goldmark

 6  83,301 83,29533.33% 47.27% 47.27%Clint Didier

 0  212 2120.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  176,211  176,22991.07% 91.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 10

 17,262  17,263

 100.01%

8.92%

0.01%

8.92%

Superintendent of Public Instruction, Vote For 1

 19  129,494 129,475100.00% 95.69% 95.69%Randy I. Dorn

 0  5,834 5,8340.00% 4.31% 4.31%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  135,309  135,32869.93% 69.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 58,170  58,170

 40.00%

30.06%

0.00%

30.06%

Insurance Commissioner, Vote For 1

 12  87,743 87,73166.67% 50.37% 50.38%Mike Kreidler

 6  86,123 86,11733.33% 49.45% 49.45%John R. Adams

 0  310 3100.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  174,158  174,17690.01% 90.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 11

 19,314  19,315

 110.01%

9.98%

0.01%

9.98%

State Senator - 14th Legislative District, Vote For 1

 0  1,316 1,3160.00% 95.92% 95.92%Curtis King

 0  56 560.00% 4.08% 4.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,372  1,37271.16% 71.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 556  556

 00.00%

28.84%

0.00%

28.84%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,928 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,287 84.30% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

State Representative - 14th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,074 1,0740.00% 60.85% 60.85%Norm Johnson

 0  688 6880.00% 38.98% 38.98%Paul Spencer

 0  3 30.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,765  1,76591.55% 91.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 163  163

 00.00%

8.45%

0.00%

8.45%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,928 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,287 84.30% 

State Representative - 14th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,096 1,0960.00% 63.06% 63.06%Charles Ross

 0  640 6400.00% 36.82% 36.82%Mathew K.M. Tomaskin

 0  2 20.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,738  1,73890.15% 90.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 190  190

 00.00%

9.85%

0.00%

9.85%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 1,928 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,287 84.30% 

State Senator - 17th Legislative District, Vote For 1

 0  27,538 27,5380.00% 49.97% 49.97%Don Benton

 0  27,460 27,4600.00% 49.83% 49.83%Tim Probst

 0  109 1090.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  55,107  55,10793.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 3,882  3,882

 50.01%

6.58%

0.01%

6.58%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 58,994 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,564 78.07% 
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State Representative - 17th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  27,448 27,4480.00% 50.07% 50.07%Monica Stonier

 0  27,309 27,3090.00% 49.82% 49.82%Julie Olson

 0  59 590.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  54,816  54,81692.92% 92.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 4,174  4,174

 40.01%

7.08%

0.01%

7.08%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 58,994 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,564 78.07% 

State Representative - 17th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  30,095 30,0950.00% 55.78% 55.78%Paul Harris

 0  23,783 23,7830.00% 44.08% 44.08%Jim Gizzi

 0  74 740.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  53,952  53,95291.45% 91.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 5,038  5,038

 40.01%

8.54%

0.01%

8.54%

Precincts

Counted

 70  

Total Percent

 70  100.00% 

Voters

 58,994 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,564 78.07% 

State Senator - 18th Legislative District, Vote For 1

 2  42,924 42,92266.67% 67.74% 67.74%Ann Rivers

 1  20,330 20,32933.33% 32.09% 32.09%Ralph Schmidt

 0  108 1080.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  63,359  63,36290.62% 90.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 6,550  6,550

 50.01%

9.37%

0.01%

9.37%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 69,917 

Ballots Registered Percent

 85,070 82.19% 
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State Representative - 18th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 3  36,587 36,584100.00% 66.19% 66.19%Brandon Vick

 0  17,343 17,3430.00% 31.38% 31.37%Adrian E. Cortes

 0  1,347 1,3470.00% 2.44% 2.44%Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  55,274  55,27779.06% 79.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 14,630  14,630

 100.01%

20.93%

0.01%

20.92%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 69,917 

Ballots Registered Percent

 85,070 82.19% 

State Representative - 18th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 1  38,224 38,22333.33% 60.35% 60.34%Liz Pike

 2  25,002 25,00066.67% 39.47% 39.47%David Shehorn

 0  117 1170.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 3Cast Votes: 100.00%  63,340  63,34390.60% 90.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 6,567  6,567

 70.01%

9.39%

0.01%

9.39%

Precincts

Counted

 78  

Total Percent

 78  100.00% 

Voters

 69,917 

Ballots Registered Percent

 85,070 82.19% 

State Senator - 20th Legislative District, Vote For 1

 0  1,745 1,7450.00% 41.03% 41.03%Dan Swecker

 0  2,417 2,4170.00% 56.83% 56.83%John E. Braun

 0  91 910.00% 2.14% 2.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,253  4,25379.79% 79.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,072  1,072

 50.09%

20.11%

0.09%

20.11%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 5,330 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,550 81.37% 
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State Representative - 20th Legislative District - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,777 3,7770.00% 97.10% 97.10%Richard DeBolt

 0  113 1130.00% 2.90% 2.90%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,890  3,89072.98% 72.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,439  1,439

 10.02%

27.00%

0.02%

27.00%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 5,330 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,550 81.37% 

State Representative - 20th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 0  3,399 3,3990.00% 78.43% 78.43%Ed Orcutt

 0  844 8440.00% 19.47% 19.47%John Morgan

 0  91 910.00% 2.10% 2.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,334  4,33481.31% 81.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 995  995

 10.02%

18.67%

0.02%

18.67%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 5,330 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,550 81.37% 

State Senator - 49th Legislative District, Vote For 1

 10  30,390 30,38066.67% 58.28% 58.28%Annette Cleveland

 5  21,634 21,62933.33% 41.49% 41.49%Eileen Qutub

 0  119 1190.00% 0.23% 0.23%Write-Ins

 15Cast Votes: 93.75%  52,128  52,14390.95% 90.95%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

6.25%

 6

 5,183  5,184

 60.01%

9.04%

0.01%

9.04%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 57,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,684 77.81% 
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State Representative - 49th Legislative District -  Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 9  31,658 31,64960.00% 60.04% 60.04%Sharon Wylie

 6  20,963 20,95740.00% 39.76% 39.76%Debbie Peterson

 0  104 1040.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 15Cast Votes: 93.75%  52,710  52,72591.96% 91.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

6.25%

 2

 4,605  4,606

 20.00%

8.03%

0.00%

8.03%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 57,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,684 77.81% 

State Representative - 49th Legislative District - Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 10  31,858 31,84862.50% 60.46% 60.46%Jim Moeller

 6  20,737 20,73137.50% 39.36% 39.36%Carolyn Crain

 0  96 960.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 16Cast Votes: 100.00%  52,675  52,69191.90% 91.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,640  4,640

 20.00%

8.10%

0.00%

8.09%

Precincts

Counted

 63  

Total Percent

 63  100.00% 

Voters

 57,333 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,684 77.81% 

County Commissioner - District No. 1, Vote For 1

 6  91,139 91,13331.58% 51.72% 51.72%Tom Mielke

 13  84,859 84,84668.42% 48.15% 48.16%Joe Tanner

 0  215 2150.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 19Cast Votes: 100.00%  176,194  176,21391.06% 91.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 20

 17,269  17,269

 200.01%

8.93%

0.01%

8.92%

County Commissioner - District No. 2, Vote For 1

 12  84,382 84,37075.00% 53.34% 53.34%David Madore

 4  70,521 70,51725.00% 44.58% 44.58%Marc Boldt

 0  3,292 3,2920.00% 2.08% 2.08%Write-Ins

 16Cast Votes: 84.21%  158,179  158,19581.75% 81.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

15.79%

 34

 35,270  35,273

 340.02%

18.23%

0.02%

18.23%
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State Supreme Court Justice Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 18  128,615 128,597100.00% 97.04% 97.04%Susan Owens

 0  3,928 3,9280.00% 2.96% 2.96%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  132,525  132,54368.49% 68.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 8

 60,950  60,951

 80.00%

31.50%

0.00%

31.50%

State Supreme Court Justice Position No. 8, Vote For 1

 18  127,848 127,830100.00% 97.12% 97.12%Steve Gonzalez

 0  3,787 3,7870.00% 2.88% 2.88%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  131,617  131,63568.03% 68.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 7

 61,859  61,860

 70.00%

31.97%

0.00%

31.97%

State Supreme Court Justice Position No. 9, Vote For 1

 11  77,282 77,27164.71% 51.75% 51.75%Sheryl Gordon McCloud

 6  71,177 71,17135.29% 47.67% 47.67%Richard B. Sanders

 0  865 8650.00% 0.58% 0.58%Write-Ins

 17Cast Votes: 89.47%  149,307  149,32477.17% 77.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.53%

 15

 44,161  44,163

 150.01%

22.82%

0.01%

22.82%

State Court of Appeals Division 2, District No. 3, Judge - Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 18  124,948 124,930100.00% 98.67% 98.67%Joel Penoyar

 0  1,684 1,6840.00% 1.33% 1.33%Write-Ins

 18Cast Votes: 94.74%  126,614  126,63265.44% 65.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

5.26%

 7

 66,862  66,863

 70.00%

34.56%

0.00%

34.55%

Public Utility District No. 1 of Clark County Commissioner District No.1, Vote For 1

 5  82,327 82,32229.41% 54.35% 54.34%Jim Malinowski

 12  68,393 68,38170.59% 45.14% 45.15%Julia Anderson

 0  773 7730.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-Ins

 17Cast Votes: 89.47%  151,476  151,49378.29% 78.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

10.53%

 19

 41,988  41,990

 190.01%

21.70%

0.01%

21.70%
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Precincts Reporting 222 of 222 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Clark County Public Transportation Benefit Area Authority (C-TRAN) Proposition No.1, Vote For 1

 11  64,310 64,29961.11% 43.49% 43.49%APPROVED

 7  83,570 83,56338.89% 56.51% 56.51%REJECTED

 18Cast Votes: 100.00%  147,862  147,88093.98% 93.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 9,470  9,470

 60.00%

6.02%

0.00%

6.02%

Precincts

Counted

 181  

Total Percent

 181  100.00% 

Voters

 157,356 

Ballots Registered Percent

 199,677 78.81% 

City of Vancouver Proposition No. 1 Metropolitan Park District, Vote For 1

 8  20,355 20,34761.54% 33.83% 33.84%For the formation of the metropolitan park 

district,

 5  39,802 39,79738.46% 66.17% 66.16%Against the formation of the metropolitan park 

district.

 13Cast Votes: 81.25%  60,144  60,15790.39% 90.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

18.75%

 12

 6,382  6,385

 120.02%

9.59%

0.02%

9.59%

Precincts

Counted

 75  

Total Percent

 76  98.68% 

Voters

 66,554 

Ballots Registered Percent

 85,952 77.43% 

Town of Yacolt Proposition No. 1 Levy for Operations and Maintenance Expenses, Vote For 1

 0  195 1950.00% 35.14% 35.14%Yes

 0  360 3600.00% 64.86% 64.86%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  555  55596.86% 96.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 18  18

 00.00%

3.14%

0.00%

3.14%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 573 

Ballots Registered Percent

 745 76.91% 


